JULY 28 - AUG 4, 2024

ALL LOGAN COUNTY FAIR ENTRIES CLOSE JULY 24, 2024
ALL 4-H ENTRIES JUNE 1-JUNE 28, 2024

Visit us at LoganCountyFairlL.com
Or Facebook: LoganCoFair

2023 Miss Logan County Fair Royalty
Queen: Ellyn Martinez ==

Junior Miss: Ellie Wrage &

Little Miss: Kodi Eigenb “’L




Office Phone: (217) 732-3311

88" ANNUAL LOGAN COUNTY FAIR

Lincoln, lllinois

Website: www.logancountyfairil.com

Email: fair@logancountyfair.comcastbiz.net

July 28 — August 4, 2024

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President Rod Conklen Hartsburg 217-737-7341 | John Fulton Lincoln  217-871-8289
President Elect Herman Schwantz  Lincoln 217-737-6230 | Larry Stanfield Lincoln ~ 217-306-4306
Vice President Nathaniel Gieseke  Elkhart 217-737-2449 | Kevin Kurtz Lincoln 217-737-6279
Secretary Clay Irwin Lincoln 217-737-8106 | Nathan Applegate Lincoln  217-737-0432
Treasurer John Coers New Holland  217-737-5674

DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT CONTACTS PHONE PAGE
Department A Beef Cattle Kevin Kurtz 217-737-6279 36-37
Department F Sheep John Coers 217-737-5674 40-41
Department G Swine Quint Harnacke 217-519-2754 42-43
Department H Jr. Livestock See Department for Contact 217-732-3311 46-53
Department ) Ag Production Richard Deters 217-737-1470 56
Department ) Vegetables Harry Hild 217-414-1012 57
Department L Floriculture Verdeen Ingram 217-871-5917 61-65
Department MT Textiles Committee — Jenna Michaelsen 217-735-2638 68-71
Department MF Fine Arts Audra Reinhart 217-737-1143 72-73
Making Memories County Youth Art Program Karen Klockenga-Burgabe 217-750-2026 74
Department MP Photography Stephen Klemm 217-737-7380 75
Department O Dairy & Culinary Marcia Greenslate 217-871-1832 76-79
Department O1 Cake Classic Samantha Danosky 217-671-5943 80
Department Q Tractor Pull Larry Stanfield 217-306-4306 81
Department R Horse Show Julie McKinney 217-737-6812 82
Department S Harness Racing James Austin 217-652-1329 83
4—-H Extension Office Terri Miller 217-732-8289 88-138
Season Passes Fair Office fair@logancountyfair.comcastbiz.net = 217-732-3311 11
Grandstand Tickets Fair Office fair@logancountyfair.comcastbiz.net  217-732-3311 11
Carnival Tinsley Amusement Ken Bender 314-852-4020 2,10
Queen Pageant Grandstand Stage Bethany Rea Rademaker 217-828-0804 12-13
Jr. Miss Grandstand Stage Katie Gosda 217-737-9969 14
Little Miss Grandstand Stage 15
Saturday Music Night Southeast Corner DIAMOND RIO with Adam Doleac 217-732-3311 8
Chili Cook-Off KC'’s Pavilion Dirk Conrady 217-671-7898 22
Talent Contest Lincoln Stage Darlene Begolka 217-737-6009 18
My Favorite Pie Green Door Samantha Danosky 217-671-5943 20
Youth Livestock Auction Show Pavilion Fair Office/Extension Office 217-732-3311 139
General Rules Fair Office Fair Board Directors 217-732-3311 6
Camping Fair Office Nathaniel “Nibbs” Gieseke 217-737-2449 6
Farm Veterinarian Health Requirements TimberCrest Veterinary 217-732-5700 30-34
Exhibitor Entry Form 25-26
Map of Fairgrounds 27



http://www.logancountyfairil.com/
mailto:fair@logancountyfair.comcastbiz.net
mailto:fair@logancountyfair.comcastbiz.net
mailto:fair@logancountyfair.comcastbiz.net

9:00 AM

10:00 AM
12:00 PM

12:30 PM
1:30 PM

9:00 AM

1:30 PM
4:00 PM

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
11:00 AM
1:15-1:30 PM
1-3:00 PM
2-3:30 PM
5:30-10:30 PM
6:30 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
12:15 PM

1:00-1:15PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
5:30-10:30 PM
7:30 PM

EVENT & JUDGING SCHEDULE

Saturday July 27, 2024

4 — H Cat Show

4 — H Guinea Pig Show

4 — H Home & Family Show

4 — H Food, Nutrition & Health Show

Sunday July 28, 2024

Chapter 11 Big Band
Harness Racing: 2 & 3 year old TOPLINE Trot & Pace

Monday July 29, 2024
All General 4 — H Projects — Assigned Judging Times

(Miscellaneous, Floriculture, Horticulture/Vegetables, Crops, Visual Arts)

Harness Racing: 2 & 3 year old ILLINI Trot & Pace
Cloverbud Exhibit Show — Assigned Judging Times

Tuesday July 30, 2024

4 —H & Jr. Rabbit Show

4 —H & Jr. Poultry Show

Farm Bureau Young Leaders Kiddie Tractor Pull — Weigh-in
Department MP Photography Judging

Department MT Textile Show

Department J Ag Products & Vegetables Judging
Department MF Fine Arts Judging

Department L Floriculture Judging — except Glads & Potted Plants
4 —H, Jr. & Open Sheep Wether Weigh-in

4 — H Barrow & Commercial Gilt Weigh-in

4 — H Sheep & Swine Health & Registration Papers checked
Tinsley’s Amusement Carnival Rides Open

Queen Pageant*** Sponsored by ME Realty — Seth Goodman

Wednesday July 31, 2024

Department MT Textiles Show

4 — H Swine Show

Horse Health Papers Checked
Department R Open Horse Show

Department O Dairy & Culinary — excepts Cakes, Snack Food & Candies

4 — H Steers & Commercial Heifer Weigh-in AND

4 — H Beef Health & Registration Papers Checked (ALL 4 — H Beef Animals)

4 —H & Jr. Goat Weigh-in

4 — H Goat Health Papers Checked

4 — H & Department H Jr. Goat Show

Tinsley’s Amusement Carnival Rides Open

4 — H Night/Scrambles*** Sponsored by Harbrand Inc. & Sun-Ag

Yellow Door Building — West Side
Yellow Door Building — West Side
Brown Door/4-H Exhibit Building
4 — H Extension Building

Grandstand
Grandstand

Brown Door: 4 — H Building

Grandstand
Brown Door: 4 — H Building

Show Pavilion

Show Pavilion

KC’s Pavilion

Red Door Exhibit Building
Green Door Exhibit Building
Brown Door Exhibit Building
Red Door Exhibit Building
Yellow Door Exhibit Building
4 — H Swine Barn

4 — H Swine Barn

Show Pavilion

Carnival

Grandstand

Green Door Building
Show Pavilion
Infield — North
Infield — North
Yellow Door Exhibit Building
Show Pavilion

Show Pavilion

4 — H Swine Barn
Show Pavilion

Show Pavilion
Carnival

Grandstand



Thursday August 1, 2024 — Veteran’s Day

FREE Admission & Parking for Veterans — Provided by Logan County’s Veterans Assistance Commission

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
8-9:30 AM

10:00-12:00PM

12:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

5:30-10:30 PM

6:00 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM

9:30-10:30 AM

10:00 AM
10-11:00 AM

10:30-12:00PM

11:00 AM
12-1:00 PM
5-10:30 PM
7:30 PM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
5-10:30 PM
7:30 PM

12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12-2:00 PM
12-2:00 PM
2-8:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM

2:00 PM

8:00 AM

4 — H & Department H Jr. Sheep Show

4 — H Beef Show

Jr. & Open Barrow & Commercial Gilt Weigh-in & Health & Registration
papers checked

Kid’s Day Kid’s Way Sponsored by Dr. Kristen Green

Department F Sheep PeeWee Showmanship and Costume Show
Garden Tractor Pull

Sheep Health & Registration Papers & Ear Tag Checked
Veteran’s Photo — Front of Grandstand

Tinsley’s Amusement Carnival Rides Open

Tractor Pulls*** Sponsored by Holzwarth Flying Service

Friday August 2, 2024 — Senior Day

Sheep Barn Show Ring
Show Pavilion
4 — H Swine Barn Scale Area

Lincoln Stage
Sheep Barn
Grandstand
Sheep Barn
Grandstand
Carnival
Grandstand

FREE Admission & Parking Seniors 65 & Older Provided by The Christian Village
Sponsored by The Christian Village, Castle Manor, Copper Creek Cottages, Gentiva Hospice, Lincoln Village Healthcare Center, St.
Clara’s Manor, Oasis Senior Center, Timber Creek Village, Transitions Hospice, Vonderlieth Living Center, The Villas Senior Care

Community
Department G & H Open & Jr. Swine Show
Swine PeeWee Showmanship — following the show
Department F Open Sheep Show
Youth Livestock Auction Consignment Deadline
Senior Day — Silver Fox Fitness
Department O Dairy & Culinary Judging — Cakes, Candies & Snack Foods
Jr. & Open Beef Weigh-in
Senior Day BINGO
Department L Floriculture Judging — Potted Plants & Glads
Senior Day — Route 66 Quartet
Tinsley’s Amusement Carnival Rides Open
Rodeo — Wooten Rodeo Company*** Sponsored by Jim Xamis

Saturday August 3, 2024
Department A & H Open & Jr. Beef Show
Doug DeMay Memorial Chili Cook-off Set-up & Cooking
My Favorite Pie Contest
Talent Contest
Knights of Columbus Bean Bag Tournament
Doug DeMay Memorial Chili Cook-off Judging
My Favorite Pie Auction — After Chili Cook-off
Tinsley’s Amusement Carnival Rides Open
Saturday Music Night — DIAMOND RIO with Adam Doleac ***

Sunday August 4, 2024

Logan County Cake Classic

Youth Livestock & Project Auction

All 4 — H Exhibits, Vegetables & Grains Must Be Removed

All Open Class Exhibits Must Be Removed

Tinsley’s Amusement Carnival Rides Open

Department H Jr. Carcass Barrows Loaded to Atlanta

Demo Derby*** Promoter — Robbo’s “Extreme DERBY Promotions LLC”

Monday August 5, 2024
Department H Jr. Carcass Steers Loaded to Atlanta
Wednesday August 7, 2024
Department H Jr. Carcass Evaluation Atlanta

Show Pavilion

Sheep Barn Show Ring
Logan County Fair Office
Lincoln Stage

Yellow Door Exhibit Building
Show Pavilion

Lincoln Stage

Yellow Door Exhibit Building
Lincoln Stage

Carnival

Grandstand

Show Pavilion

KC’s Beer Barn

Green Door Exhibit Building
Lincoln Stage

KC’s Beer Barn lawn

KC’s Beer Barn

KC’s Beer Barn

Carnival

Southeast Corner of Fairgrounds

Lincoln Stage
Show Pavilion
Exhibit Buildings
Exhibit Buildings
Carnival

Show Pavilion
Grandstand

Show Pavilion

Atlanta Locker Plant



