88th Annual County Fair

JULY 28 - AUG 4, 2024

ALL LOGAN COUNTY FAIR ENTRIES CLOSE JULY 24, 2024 ALL 4-H ENTRIES JUNE 1-JUNE 28, 2024

> Visit us at LoganCountyFairlL.com Or Facebook: LoganCoFair

2023 Miss Logan County Fair Royalty Queen: Ellyn Martinez Junior Miss: Ellie Wrage Little Miss: Kodi Eigenbrod

88th ANNUAL LOGAN COUNTY FAIR

Lincoln, Illinois

Website: www.logancountyfairil.com

Office Phone: (217) 732-3311 Email: fair@logancountyfair.comcastbiz.net

July 28 – August 4, 2024

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President Rod Conklen	Hartsburg	217-737-7341	John Fulton	Lincoln	217-871-8289
President Elect Herman Schwantz	Lincoln	217-737-6230	Larry Stanfield	Lincoln	217-306-4306
Vice President Nathaniel Gieseke	Elkhart	217-737-2449	Kevin Kurtz	Lincoln	217-737-6279
Secretary Clay Irwin	Lincoln	217-737-8106	Nathan Applegate	Lincoln	217-737-0432
Treasurer John Coers	New Holland	217-737-5674			

<u>DEPART</u>	MENT	DEPARTMENT CONTACTS	<u>PHONE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
Department A	Beef Cattle	Kevin Kurtz	217-737-6279	36-37
Department F	Sheep	John Coers	217-737-5674	40-41
Department G	Swine	Quint Harnacke	217-519-2754	42-43
Department H	Jr. Livestock	See Department for Contact	217-732-3311	46-53
Department J	Ag Production	Richard Deters	217-737-1470	56
Department J	Vegetables	Harry Hild	217-414-1012	57
Department L	Floriculture	Verdeen Ingram	217-871-5917	61-65
Department MT	Textiles	Committee – Jenna Michaelsen	217-735-2638	68-71
Department MF	Fine Arts	Audra Reinhart	217-737-1143	72-73
Making Memories County	Youth Art Program	Karen Klockenga-Burgabe	217-750-2026	74
Department MP	Photography	Stephen Klemm	217-737-7380	75
Department O	Dairy & Culinary	Marcia Greenslate	217-871-1832	76-79
Department O1	Cake Classic	Samantha Danosky	217-671-5943	80
Department Q	Tractor Pull	Larry Stanfield	217-306-4306	81
Department R	Horse Show	Julie McKinney	217-737-6812	82
Department S	Harness Racing	James Austin	217-652-1329	83
4 – H	Extension Office	Terri Miller	217-732-8289	88-138
Season Passes	Fair Office	fair@logancountyfair.comcastbiz.net	217-732-3311	11
Grandstand Tickets	Fair Office	fair@logancountyfair.comcastbiz.net	217-732-3311	11
Carnival	Tinsley Amusement	Ken Bender	314-852-4020	2,10
Queen Pageant	Grandstand Stage	Bethany Rea Rademaker	217-828-0804	12-13
Jr. Miss	Grandstand Stage	Katie Gosda	217-737-9969	14
Little Miss	Grandstand Stage			15
Saturday Music Night	Southeast Corner	DIAMOND RIO with Adam Doleac	217-732-3311	8
Chili Cook-Off	KC's Pavilion	Dirk Conrady	217-671-7898	22
Talent Contest	Lincoln Stage	Darlene Begolka	217-737-6009	18
My Favorite Pie	Green Door	Samantha Danosky	217-671-5943	20
Youth Livestock Auction	Show Pavilion	Fair Office/Extension Office	217-732-3311	139
General Rules	Fair Office	Fair Board Directors	217-732-3311	6
Camping	Fair Office	Nathaniel "Nibbs" Gieseke	217-737-2449	6
Farm Veterinarian	Health Requirement	s TimberCrest Veterinary	217-732-5700	30-34
Exhibitor Entry Form				25-26
Map of Fairgrounds				27

EVENT & JUDGING SCHEDULE

Saturday July 27, 2024

Saturday July 27, 2024				
9:00 AM	4 – H Cat Show	Yellow Door Building – West Side		
	4 – H Guinea Pig Show	Yellow Door Building – West Side		
10:00 AM	4 – H Home & Family Show	Brown Door/4-H Exhibit Building		
12:00 PM	4 – H Food, Nutrition & Health Show	4 – H Extension Building		
	Sunday July 28, 2024			
12:30 PM	Chapter 11 Big Band	Grandstand		
1:30 PM	Harness Racing: 2 & 3 year old TOPLINE Trot & Pace	Grandstand		
	Monday July 29, 2024			
9:00 AM	All General 4 – H Projects – Assigned Judging Times	Brown Door: 4 – H Building		
	(Miscellaneous, Floriculture, Horticulture/Vegetables, Crops, Visual Arts)	S		
1:30 PM	Harness Racing: 2 & 3 year old ILLINI Trot & Pace	Grandstand		
4:00 PM	Cloverbud Exhibit Show – Assigned Judging Times	Brown Door: 4 – H Building		
	Tuesday July 30, 2024			
7:30 AM	4 – H & Jr. Rabbit Show	Show Pavilion		
8:00 AM	4 – H & Jr. Poultry Show	Show Pavilion		
8:00 AM	Farm Bureau Young Leaders Kiddie Tractor Pull – Weigh-in	KC's Pavilion		
9:00 AM	Department MP Photography Judging	Red Door Exhibit Building		
9:00 AM	Department MT Textile Show	Green Door Exhibit Building		
9:30 AM	Department J Ag Products & Vegetables Judging	Brown Door Exhibit Building		
9:30 AM	Department MF Fine Arts Judging	Red Door Exhibit Building		
11:00 AM	Department L Floriculture Judging – except Glads & Potted Plants	Yellow Door Exhibit Building		
1:15-1:30 PM	4 – H, Jr. & Open Sheep Wether Weigh-in	4 – H Swine Barn		
1-3:00 PM	4 – H Barrow & Commercial Gilt Weigh-in	4 – H Swine Barn		
2-3:30 PM	4 – H Sheep & Swine Health & Registration Papers checked	Show Pavilion		
5:30-10:30 PM	Tinsley's Amusement Carnival Rides Open	Carnival		
6:30 PM	Queen Pageant*** Sponsored by ME Realty – Seth Goodman	Grandstand		
	Wednesday July 31, 2024			
8:00 AM	Department MT Textiles Show	Green Door Building		
9:00 AM	4 – H Swine Show	Show Pavilion		
9:30 AM	Horse Health Papers Checked	Infield – North		
10:00 AM	Department R Open Horse Show	Infield – North		

4 – H Beef Health & Registration Papers Checked (ALL 4 – H Beef Animals) **Show Pavilion** 1:00 – 1:15 PM 4 – H & Jr. Goat Weigh-in 4 – H Swine Barn 4 - H Goat Health Papers Checked 1:30 PM **Show Pavilion** 2:00 PM 4 – H & Department H Jr. Goat Show **Show Pavilion** Tinsley's Amusement Carnival Rides Open Carnival 5:30-10:30 PM 4 – H Night/Scrambles*** Sponsored by Harbrand Inc. & Sun-Ag 7:30 PM Grandstand

Department O Dairy & Culinary – excepts Cakes, Snack Food & Candies

4 - H Steers & Commercial Heifer Weigh-in AND

10:00 AM

12:15 PM

Yellow Door Exhibit Building

Show Pavilion



Thursday August 1, 2024 - Veteran's Day

FREE Admission & Parking for Veterans – Provided by Logan County's Veterans Assistance Commissio
--

8:00 AM	4 – H & Department H Jr. Sheep Show	Sheep Barn Show Ring
9:00 AM	4 – H Beef Show	Show Pavilion
8-9:30 AM	Jr. & Open Barrow & Commercial Gilt Weigh-in & Health & Registration	4 – H Swine Barn Scale Area
	papers checked	
10:00-12:00PM	Kid's Day Kid's Way Sponsored by Dr. Kristen Green	Lincoln Stage
12:30 PM	Department F Sheep PeeWee Showmanship and Costume Show	Sheep Barn
4:30 PM	Garden Tractor Pull	Grandstand
5:00 PM	Sheep Health & Registration Papers & Ear Tag Checked	Sheep Barn

Veteran's Photo – Front of Grandstand

Tinsley's Amusement Carnival Rides Open

Tractor Pulls*** Sponsored by Holzwarth Flying Service

5:00 PM 5:30-10:30 PM

6:00 PM

8:00 AM

Friday August 2, 2024 – Senior Day

Grandstand

Grandstand

Atlanta Locker Plant

Carnival

FREE Admission & Parking Seniors 65 & Older Provided by The Christian Village

Sponsored by The Christian Village, Castle Manor, Copper Creek Cottages, Gentiva Hospice, Lincoln Village Healthcare Center, St. Clara's Manor, Oasis Senior Center, Timber Creek Village, Transitions Hospice, Vonderlieth Living Center, The Villas Senior Care

	Community	
8:00 AM	Department G & H Open & Jr. Swine Show	Show Pavilion
	Swine PeeWee Showmanship – following the show	
8:00 AM	Department F Open Sheep Show	Sheep Barn Show Ring
9:00 AM	Youth Livestock Auction Consignment Deadline	Logan County Fair Office
9:30-10:30 AM	Senior Day – Silver Fox Fitness	Lincoln Stage
10:00 AM	Department O Dairy & Culinary Judging – Cakes, Candies & Snack Foods	Yellow Door Exhibit Building
10-11:00 AM	Jr. & Open Beef Weigh-in	Show Pavilion
10:30-12:00PN	1 Senior Day BINGO	Lincoln Stage
11:00 AM	Department L Floriculture Judging – Potted Plants & Glads	Yellow Door Exhibit Building
12-1:00 PM	Senior Day – Route 66 Quartet	Lincoln Stage
5-10:30 PM	Tinsley's Amusement Carnival Rides Open	Carnival
7:30 PM	Rodeo – Wooten Rodeo Company*** Sponsored by Jim Xamis	Grandstand
	Saturday August 3, 2024	
8:00 AM	Department A & H Open & Jr. Beef Show	Show Pavilion
8:00 AM	Doug DeMay Memorial Chili Cook-off Set-up & Cooking	KC's Beer Barn
10:30 AM	My Favorite Pie Contest	Green Door Exhibit Building
12:00 PM	Talent Contest	Lincoln Stage
12:00 PM	Knights of Columbus Bean Bag Tournament	KC's Beer Barn lawn
12:00 PM	Doug DeMay Memorial Chili Cook-off Judging	KC's Beer Barn
1:30 PM	My Favorite Pie Auction – After Chili Cook-off	KC's Beer Barn
5-10:30 PM	Tinsley's Amusement Carnival Rides Open	Carnival
7:30 PM	Saturday Music Night – DIAMOND RIO with Adam Doleac ***	Southeast Corner of Fairgrounds
	Sunday August 4, 2024	
12:00 PM	Logan County Cake Classic	Lincoln Stage
12:00 PM	Youth Livestock & Project Auction	Show Pavilion
12-2:00 PM	All 4 – H Exhibits, Vegetables & Grains Must Be Removed	Exhibit Buildings
12-2:00 PM	All Open Class Exhibits Must Be Removed	Exhibit Buildings
2-8:00 PM	Tinsley's Amusement Carnival Rides Open	Carnival
3:00 PM	Department H Jr. Carcass Barrows Loaded to Atlanta	Show Pavilion
4:00 PM	Demo Derby*** Promoter – Robbo's "Extreme DERBY Promotions LLC"	Grandstand
	Monday August 5, 2024	
2:00 PM	Department H Jr. Carcass Steers Loaded to Atlanta	Show Pavilion
	Wednesday August 7, 2024	

Department H Jr. Carcass Evaluation Atlanta